



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 680 of 2026

M/S Sharma Traders
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
The Union Of India And Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pranjal Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., Saumitra Singh

Court No. - 3

HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.

1. Passed over on the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Put up as fresh on 12th February, 2026.

January 29, 2026
Pratima
(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)