



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 680 of 2026

M/S Sharma Traders

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Union Of India And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pranjal Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., Saumitra Singh

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.**

1. Shri Pranjal Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to complete the description of the party respondent no.2 during the course of the day.
2. Let notice of the petition be served on Shri Dhananjay Awasthi, learned counsel for respondent no.2. He prays for and is granted a week's time to obtain instructions.
3. Put up as fresh on 26.2.2026 showing the name of Shri Dhananjay Awasthi also as counsel for the respondent.

(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

February 12, 2026

Prakhar